

ORDINANCE

Amending Chapter 2, Section 2-17 of the Code of Ordinances – Audio and Video Recordings of Board of Commissioners Meetings

The Hillsborough Board of Commissioners ordains:

- **Section 1.** Chapter 2, Article II, of the Hillsborough Code of Ordinance is amended to add Section 2-17, titled "Audio and video recordings of Board of Commissioners meetings," as follows:
 - (a) Audio and video recordings of Board of Commissioners meetings shall be retained permanently.
 - (b) Audio recordings of Board of Commissioners closed session meetings shall be destroyed in office after approval of the official written minutes.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, received the following vote and was duly adopted this 25th day of March in the year 2024.

Ayes:	
Noes:	
Absent or excused:	
	Sarah E. Kimrey, Town Clerk